2015 Refunding (General Purpose)………. 1.00-5.00 2,408,000 2,208,000 2029

2015 Refunding (Schools)………………… 1.00-5.00 8,036,000 7,486,000 2029

2015 Refunding (Sewers)…………………. 1.00-5.00 1,841,000 1,726,000 2029
Total Outstanding Bonded Debt….…………………………… 141,462,369$ 105,698,913$

This Issue

2016 General Purpose……………………… 2.00-4.00 5,200,000$ 5,200,000$ 2036

2016 Schools……………………………….. 2.00-4.00 12,000,000 12,000,000 2036
Total This Issue………………………………….………………. 17,200,000$ 17,200,000$
Grand Total……………………………………………..………. 158,662,369$ 122,898,913$

1
Water debt is self-supporting.

2
Excludes bonds refunded or defeased and capital leases.

2

Short-Term Debt
As of January 26, 2016

(Pro Forma)

Amount The Notes

Project Authorized Due: 1/25/2017

2011 School Renov., Add., & Improvements …………………………………..……………………………………..89,725,000$ 5,000,000$

Senior Center Facility …………………………………..……………………………………..9,400,000 1,000,000

Total ……………………………………………………………………….…………99,125,000$ 6,000,000$

25

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of January 26, 2016

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal

Year Total This Issue Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt The Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service Bonds Principal Retired %

2016 2,090,785$ 844,428$ 2,935,213$ -$ 2,090,785$ 1.70%

2017 9,064,144 3,466,643 12,530,787 - 9,064,144 9.08%

2018 9,037,642 3,155,464 12,193,106 1,000,000 10,037,642 17.24%

2019 8,756,221 2,856,004 11,612,225 1,005,000 9,761,221 25.19%

2020 8,694,883 2,542,490 11,237,373 1,005,000 9,699,883 33.08%

2021 7,903,630 2,214,846 10,118,476 1,005,000 8,908,630 40.33%

2022 6,907,463 1,904,007 8,811,470 1,005,000 7,912,463 46.77%

2023 6,511,384 1,630,404 8,141,788 905,000 7,416,384 52.80%

2024 6,515,397 1,382,665 7,898,062 905,000 7,420,397 58.84%

2025 5,814,501 1,177,250 6,991,751 910,000 6,724,501 64.31%

2026 5,633,701 1,032,019 6,665,720 910,000 6,543,701 69.63%

2027 4,815,911 892,533 5,708,444 915,000 5,730,911 74.30%

2028 4,680,939 751,557 5,432,495 845,000 5,525,939 78.79%

2029 4,398,937 613,380 5,012,317 845,000 5,243,937 83.06%

2030 3,688,375 497,952 4,186,327 845,000 4,533,375 86.75%

2031 2,920,000 379,350 3,299,350 850,000 3,770,000 89.82%

2032 2,365,000 283,400 2,648,400 850,000 3,215,000 92.43%

2033 2,365,000 200,600 2,565,600 850,000 3,215,000 95.05%

2034 2,355,000 117,800 2,472,800 850,000 3,205,000 97.66%

2035 1,180,000 35,400 1,215,400 850,000 2,030,000 99.31%

2036 - - - 850,000 850,000 100.00%

Total….. 105,698,913$ 25,978,192$ 131,677,105$ 17,200,000$ 122,898,913$
1

Excludes principal payments of $5,094,940 and interest payments of $2,794,890 made between July 1, 2015 and January 26, 2016.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Southington does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF SOUTHINGTON HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

26

Debt Statement
As of January 26, 2016

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………...………………...…….29,944,000$

Schools (Includes this issue)………………………………………………………………………….61,719,000